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NOTICE OF COUNSEL FIRM  CHANGE 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective July 16, 2018, Edward D. Hassi, Counsel for 

Respondent Impax Laboratories, LLC, formerly Impax Laboratories, Inc. (“Impax”), joined the 

law firm of Debevoise & Plimpton LLP.  All future filings on behalf of Impax will reflect Mr. 

Hassi’s current address, phone number, and contact information at Debevoise & Plimpton LLP.  

Additional counsel remain at O’Melveny & Myers, LLP. 

 

 
Dated: August 10, 2018 

 
 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/ Edward D. Hassi  
Edward D. Hassi 
DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 383-8000 
Facsimile: (202) 383-8118 
 
Counsel for Impax Laboratories, LLC 

08 10 2018 
591825 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on August 10, 2018, I caused service of an email copy of the foregoing 
to the following individuals:  
 

Markus Meier 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-326-3759 
Email: mmeier@ftc.gov 
 
Bradley Albert 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-326-3759 
Email: balbert@ftc.gov  
 



 

 

 
Jamie Towey 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-326-3759 
Email: jtowey@ftc.gov 
 
Eric Sprague 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-326-3759 
Email: esprague@ftc.gov 
 
Chuck Loughlin 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-326-3759 
Email: cloughlin@ftc.gov 

      
          /s/ Eileen M. Brogan   

          
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 

Tel.: (202) 383-5300 
Fax: (202) 383-5414 

 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 
 
 

rweinstein@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Garth Huston 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ghuston@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

I hereby certify that on August 10, 2018, I served via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing Notice 
of Counsel Firm Change, upon: 

Markus Meier 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mmeier@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Edward D. Hassi 
Attorney 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
thassi@debevoise.com 
Respondent 

Eileen Brogan 
Attorney 


